
 WEB WWPW4L-2016\
 WWP

Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership

Projects Approved Up to June 2016

Location Project Description
Project Assisted

Cost Grant Amount

Bassano Wastewater Treatment Upgrade $5,300,000 $3,683,500
Beaverlodge SCADA Installation $135,887 $82,307
Canmore WWTP Upgrade Phase IV $5,000,000 $1,596,000
Chauvin Water Treatment Plant 

Upgrades
$320,000 $240,000

Clairmont Clairmont -116 St Sewage 
Discharge Construction 

$14,740,996 $9,065,713

Cold Lake Building 9 Force Main Upgrade -
Phase 3

$2,171,600 $634,107

Consort New Lagoon $8,000,000 $6,000,000
Ct Grande Prairie Bezanson New Water Well $110,000 $82,500

Bezanson Well Water 
Pumphouse Upgrade

$400,000 $300,000

Hamlet of Valhalla Lift Station 
Replacement

$500,000 $375,000

SCADA for Hamlets Cost 
Overage

$78,022 $58,516

Teepee Creek Chlorine System 
Installation

$30,000 $22,500

Ct Lac La Biche Water Treatment Plant 
Upgrades

$3,674,000 $2,030,252
Ct Lac Ste. Anne Darwell Effluent Disposal Line $6,337,170 $2,201,533
Ct Mackenzie Cost Over Run La Crete 

Sewage Lagoon Expansion
$3,008,152 $1,801,582

Ct Yellowhead Hamlet of Marlboro Low 
Pressure Sewage System and 
Lagoon

$2,565,000 $1,923,750

Peers Lift Station - Power 
Upgrades  - Cost Revision

$92,410 $69,307

Devon Wastewater Treatment Plant 
Upgrade

$28,200,000 $11,288,460

Hay Lakes Lagoon Upgrade $910,704 $683,027
Henry Kroeger Regional 
Water Services 
Commission

Water Treatment Plant Control 
Upgrade

$390,000 $248,820

High Level Cost Overage North Reservoir 
Raw Water Pumphouse

$296,329 $150,328

Hythe Groundwater Supply 
Assessment

$10,000 $7,500
Md Greenview Ridgevalley WTP Upgrade, 

Expansion & New Supply Well
$2,909,500 $2,182,125

Md Opportunity Calling Lake Lagoon Revised 
Cost estimate

$3,379,727 $2,534,795

Regional SCADA System $2,684,033 $2,013,025
Regional Wastewater SCADA 
System

$349,655 $262,241



 WEB WWPW4L-2016\
 WWP

Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership

Projects Approved Up to June 2016

Location Project Description
Project Assisted

Cost Grant Amount

Md Opportunity Sandy Lake WTP Revised Cost 
application

$7,792,326 $5,844,245

Mountain View Regional
Water Services 
Commission

UV Upgrade $1,204,000 $506,402

Nobleford Sanitary Trunk Twinning $839,000 $587,300
Onoway Sanitary Sewer Forcemain 

Replacement
$1,608,810 $1,191,485

Redcliff Water Treatment Plant Upgrade 
- Cost Revision

$7,932,260 $3,539,375

Rimbey Phase 1 Lagoon Upgrade - 
Outlet Channel

$691,800 $418,608

Phase 1 Water Well Risk 
Mitigation - New Well 

$607,250 $367,447

Rockyford Wastewater Lagoon Expansion -
Cost Revision

$21,823 $16,367

Smoky River Regional 
Water Management 
Commission

Smoky River Raw Water Intake 
Rehab

$775,445 $581,584

Spm Crowsnest Pass Frank WWTP Upgrade Phase 1 $5,727,975 $3,811,967
Frank WWTP Upgrade Phase 3 $6,000,000 $3,993,000

Spm Wood Buffalo Ft. Chipewyan Water Treatment 
Plant

$28,368,886 $19,756,092

Hamlet of Conklin - WTP 
Upgrade - Cost Revision Project

$19,508,791 $4,286,347

Taber BNR Sludge Treatment Upgrade $1,300,000 $480,220
Water Treatment Plant  Upgrade
- Cost Revision

$211,079 $79,366

Thorhild Thorhild Lagoon Repair and 
Expansion

$5,014,650 $3,760,988

Vermilion Sanitary Trunk Main $181,000 $85,070
Vilna Lift Station Upgrades $325,000 $243,750
Whitecourt WWTP Odour Mitigation $395,000 $135,999

Total:
$180,098,279

$99,222,498


